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GriefShare ~ ALL STATES 
        On Line or in Person 
https://www.griefshare.org/   
        
ARIZONA 
Anthem, AZ 
Contact:  Julie Moore    c: 623-512-1824 
JulieMoore0619@gmail.com 
 
Surprise, AZ    Moms Like Me 
Contact: Helen Anderson    c: 206-979-8146 
CorporateCowboy1@gmail.com 
 
Wickenburg, AZ      Memory Keepers 
Contact:  Joan Patton c: 858-243-3704 
PJPatton2@gmail.com 
 
 
       CALIFORNIA 
Blythe, CA Journey of Hope Support for 

Grieving Moms 
Contact:  Bobbi Friend   BobbiFriend@outlook.com 
 
Chula Vista, CA  (South Bay) 
Contact:  Yvonne Simpson c: 619-962-2618 
   YSimpson_Monarch@yahoo.com 
 
Coachella, CA Walking the Journey 
Bilingual / se habla Espanol 
Contact:  Debbie Mendez c:  760-980-4853 
   Maymendez5056@gmail.com 
Contact:  Blanca Acosta c:  760-413-0813 
   Blanca.Acosta@live.com 
 
Corona / Menifee / Lake Elsinore 
     Inland Empire Umbrella Moms! 
Contact:  Diana Figurski c:  951-566-6794 
   Mama_Fig@msn.com 
Contact:  Diane Priest  c: 951-232-3530 
   Diane@hearwego.net 
Contact:  Marie Orozco c:  902-201-1925 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/SoCalUmbrellaMinist

ryAwarenessGroup  
 
 

Grass Valley, CA (Northeast of Sacramento) 
Contact:  Elsie Durgin C: 530-575-0552 
   Elsie.Durgin@gmail.com 
Contact:  Rhonda Crossman   C:  530-559-9026 
www.TwinCities.church/care#GRIEFSUPPORT  
 
Orange County North, CA 
Contact:  Jan Tamble  c: 714-745-5414 
   JanTamble@juno.com  
Contact:  Julie Laffoon  c:  714-801-6830 
   JulieLaffon@hotmail.com 
The Fount Church, Fountain Valley, CA 
 
Sun City, Palm Desert, CA 
Contact:  Cheryl Miller  c:  760-324-1525 
    StarLighttar@gmail.com 
Contact:  Troas Brownstein c: 818-497-0533 
   TroasB@gmail.com 
 
Rancho Mirage, CA   1st Sat Mom’s Encouragement 
Contact:  Joyce Godier  c: 760-880-2909 
   JMGodier@yahoo.com 
 
San Diego North County, CA 
Contact:  Janette Henning c:  760-803-6276 
   Janette@umbrellaministriessd.com 
Contact:  Sue Roberts    SueRoberts@me.com 
Contact:  Janice Rosenkranz   c: 858-922-5786 
   JCRosenkranz@gmail.com 
 
San Diego, CA        Mom’s Luncheon Once a month 
Contact:  Linda Stirling c:  619-871-2870 
   lindastirl@gmail.com 
 
San Diego North County -Vista, CA                      
                       2nd Wed / Couples & Singles 
Contact:  Diane & Richard Eisendrath 
    diane@eisendrathteam.com     C: 760-815-8009 
 
Twin Peaks, CA 
Contact:  Kathy Hall   c:  951-235-1616 
   KathyHall82@gmail.com 
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   COLORADO 
Colorado Springs, CO 
Contact:  Lynda Shelhamer 
   lynda@forbetterhealth.bz 
www.HeavenlyHopeandHealing.org  
 
Littleton, CO Recovering Hearts 
Contact:  Bev Zier c: 303-979-2215 
   BaZier@comcast.net 
 
 
     CONNETICUT 
Avon, CT    Hearts That Heal 
Contact:  Cindi Avezzi    c: 860-839-4030 
CindiAvezzi@comcast.net 
 
 
     FLORIDA 
(Central)  Brooksville, FL 
Contact:  Janine Serfass c: 727-453-9132 
   JSerfass5@verizon.net 
 
 
     MICHIGAN 
Zeelan, MI  (Near Holland) 
Contact:  Marcia Newenhouse 
   PMNewenhouse@yahoo.com 
www.starlightmin.org 
 
 
     GEORGIA 
Gainesville, GA    Healing Hallelujah Ministries 
Contact:  Dr. Doug & BJ Jensen   c: 858-775-2591 
   www.healinghallelujah.org 
 
 
     NEW JERSEY 
Egg Harbor Twsp, NJ    Sisters Anchored in Hope 
Contact:  Ruthie Kleva  c: 609-412-7904 
   RMKleva@gmail.com 
 
Sicklerville, NJ Mending Hearts Ministry 
Contact:  Amanda Cordero c: 856-369-1360 
   MendingHearts2020@gmail.com 
www.MendingHeartsMinistry.org 

    OHIO 
Sidney, OH  (N of Dayton)    GriefShare Support  
Contact:  Annette Castle 
   ACastle7@woh.rr.com 
 
     SOUTH CAROLINA 
Simpsonville, SC   (near Greenville) 
      Heartstrings Simpsonville 
Contact:  Jan James      Jan@pdm.us 
 
Summerville, SC  (near Charleston) 
     While we are Waiting Summervillle 
Contact:  Thomas & Jill Henry    c: 843-509-0324 
Contact:  Bev Leckie    c: 714-322-6874 
   bleckie@sbcglobal.net 
    *** Moms and Dads support group 
 
 
     TEXAS 
Houston, TX  
Contact: Kelly Ogansoy c: 281-787-6948 
   KellyOgansoy@yahoo.com 
 
     VIRGINIA 
Richmond, VA Bryan’s Oasis 
Contact:  Peggy Graeser      GraeserH@comcast.net 
 
     WASHINGTON 
Redmond, WA Parents Group meeting 
Contact:  Jim & Pam Martin c: 206-353-1982 
   pam@redspotstudios.com 
 
     WISCONSIN 
Janesville, WI  (S of Madison)   
    GPS Hope Share & Care 
Contact:  Laura Diehl  c: 608-295-7444  
Laura@gpshope.org      www.GPShope.org    
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